
 To:  Dr. Charles Johns 
 Board of Education 

 From:  Dr. Kimberly Ptak 

 Date:  September 27, 2022 

 Re:  Approval of Accounts Payable Bills 

 Recommendation 
 It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the payment of accounts payable bills in the 
 amount of $2,181,416.91. 

 Background 
 Every month a member of the Board of Education is assigned to review the check registers prior to the 
 Board meeting in which they will be presented for approval.  The check registers attached indicate 
 payments that have been reviewed and processed by the Business Services department in the form of 
 paper checks and automated clearing house (ACH) electronic transactions. 

 A summary of the accounts payable bills included for approval is as follows: 

 Check Date(s):  August 17, 2022, August 24, 2022, August 31, 2022, 
 September 7, 2022 & September 28, 2022 

 Fund  Fund Description  Amount 

 10  Educational  $1,156,980.74 

 20  Operations and Maintenance  $140,545.84 

 30  Debt Service  $0.00 

 40  Transportation  $40,171.42 

 50  Municipal Retirement/Social Security  $0.00 

 60  Capital Projects  $746,065.82 

 70  Working Cash  $0.00 

 90  Fire Prevention & Life Safety  $0.00 

 95  Glenbrook Aquatics  $0.00 

 96  Community Programs  $0.00 

 99  Student Activities *  $97,653.09 

 Total  $2,181,416.91 

 * Student Activities payments are included within the attached check registers, but represent 
 student-funded transactions separate from district-funded transactions. 



 NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225 
 PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BILLS 

 WHEREAS Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.19) permits the school board to submit to the 

 treasurer a certified copy of board minutes, properly signed by the secretary and president, showing all 

 bills approved for payment by the board and clearly showing to whom, and for what purpose each 

 payment is to be made by the treasurer, and to what budgetary item each payment shall be debited; and 

 WHEREAS the board minutes have not yet been approved by the Board of Education; 

 NOW, THEREFORE Be it Resolved by the Board of Education of Northfield Township High 

 School District No. 225, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

 Section 1  :  The amounts of money, as indicated on the  Approval of Accounts Payable Bills 

 attached to and made part of this document, shall be paid to the designated recipients. 

 Section 2  :  The President and Secretary are hereby  authorized and directed to sign this 

 Board Order and file or cause the same to be filed with the Treasurer of the Northfield Township School 

 Treasurer Office. 

 Section 3  :  This Board Order shall be in full force  and effect upon its adoption. 

 Upon motion by Member ____________ to adopt the above Board Order, seconded by 

 Member ____________, a roll call vote was taken, and the Members voted as follows: 

 AYES:  _______________________________________________________________________ 

 NAYS:  _______________________________________________________________________ 

 ABSTAIN:  _______________________________________________________________________ 

 ABSENT:  _______________________________________________________________________ 

 The President declared the Motion duly carried this 27th day of September, 2022. 

 BOARD OF EDUCATION OF NORTHFIELD 
 TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225, 
 COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

 By:  ________________________________ 
 Bruce Doughty 
 President, Board of Education 

 ATTEST: 

 ________________________________ 
 Rosanne Williamson 
 Secretary, Board of Education 



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 20.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 4100 30 002210 20.58

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/08/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 11.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Main Office Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 11.96

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/08/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Social Studies - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 17.51

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/08/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 164.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - General Department Supplies - Bench 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001415 164.99

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 217.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 217.49

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 187.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - GIC Supplies - Hard Hats 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 187.49

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Technology Services - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 12.70

Administraton - Technology Services

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 35.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 35.98

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card PetSmart 53.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 53.92

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 47.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN PE - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 47.90

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

08/08/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Office Depot 8.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - General Supplies for the Department 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001020 8.72

Glenbrook South High School - English

08/08/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card OOK Industrial 21.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - World Language Department Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 21.65

Glenbrook South High School - World Language
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Thrifty Car Rental 12.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Glenbrook Swim Club - Car Rental Tolls - Speedo Junior National
Championships 8/1/22 - 8/5/22 - S Iida

08/17/2022 15 E 150 3200 3330 15 005505 12.52

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 91.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Technology Services - Cell Phone Usage 6/17/22 - 7/16/22 - Sub Acct
#02

08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 91.97

Administraton - Technology Services

08/08/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card North Light Color 142.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Duplicating Center - Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2574 4100 30 002574 142.04

Glenbrook South High School - Printing and Duplicating

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 13.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 13.88

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card amazingbeans.com 194.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 194.75

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 29.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Pending 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 29.60

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Steve Weiss Music Inc 120.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Music Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 7400 30 001045 120.94

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/08/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 74.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Band - Tent Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 74.17

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/08/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card EasyKeys.com 12.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Social Studies - Classroom Storage Duplicate Key 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 12.67

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/08/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 77.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS World Language - Department Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 77.34

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Brunswick Bowling 745.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 745.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 117.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - TEAM General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 4100 30 002210 117.40

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 189.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Music Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 7400 30 001045 189.76

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/08/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card American Outfitters Ltd 732.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Cheerleading Apparel 08/17/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955318 732.60

Glenbrook South High School - Cheerleading

08/08/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card DocHub 59.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Special Education - Annual Subscription Renewal 8/5/22 - 8/5/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2330 3160 20 001300 59.88

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

08/08/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 32.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS SAO - Hospitality 08/17/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 900000 32.98

Glenbrook South High School - Student Association

08/08/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 14.84

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 58.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Nurses Office - Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2130 4900 30 002130 58.57

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

5 of 61



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card www.1and1.Com 37.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 PHP5 Extended Support & Annual ICANN Fee - 7/10/22 - 9/3/22 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 37.59

Administraton - Technology Services

08/08/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Bio-Rad Laboratories inc 335.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 335.71

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Einstein Bros. Bagels 177.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Peer Group - Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2121 4900 30 002126 177.70

Glenbrook South High School - Peer Group

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Steve Spangler Science 120.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 120.92

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Dick's Sporting Goods 23.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 23.99

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 113.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 113.78

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 14.85

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card R M Petroleum Inc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Gasoline for Grounds 08/17/2022 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 60.00

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

08/08/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 110.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Maintenance - General Supplies 08/17/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 110.07

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

08/08/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card American Outfitters Ltd 663.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Cheerleading Apparel 08/17/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955318 663.30

Glenbrook South High School - Cheerleading

08/08/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card National Association of School Psychologists 385.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Books for Building Administration Teams - The PREPaRE Model 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2321 4300 10 002320 385.00

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

08/08/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card R M Petroleum Inc 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Gasoline for Grounds 08/17/2022 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 200.00

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 19.66

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 73.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Math - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 73.80

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

08/08/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Language Testing Interrnational Inc 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - SSB Testing Materials 08/17/2022 10 L 200 4920 0000 20 000000 5.00

Glenbrook North High School - Accrual/Summary Accounts

08/08/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 15.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - District Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 15.99

Administraton - Business Services

08/08/2022 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 124.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN PE - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 124.29

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

08/08/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 69.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Book and Supplies Order 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2222 4100 30 002220 29.89

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

08/12/2022 GBS - Book and Supplies Order 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 39.95

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 69.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 69.88

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Lowes Companies, Inc 16.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Maintenance - Wallboard Compound 08/17/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 16.78

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

08/08/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 9.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN English - Book 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 9.77

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/08/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 11.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - PE Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 11.64

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 63.53
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 63.53

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 204.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - Department Supplies - AV Cart 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 204.33

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot -12.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies - Credit for Return 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 -12.58

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card AVI Systems Inc 3,555.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Broadcast Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001410 3,555.00

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 95.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 95.88

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card PASCO Scientific 454.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 454.00

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card AddEvent.com 228.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - Small Business Annual Subscription Renewal 8/5/22
- 8/5/23

08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 4400 10 002630 228.00

Administraton - Communications

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 58.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Plant Operations - Cell Phone Usage 6/17/22 - 7/16/22 - Sub Acct #06 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 58.94

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 622.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Payroll - Cell Phone Usage 6/17/22 - 7/16/22 - Sub Acct #05 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 622.22

Administraton - Technology Services

08/08/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 71.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 71.64

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 84.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Plant Operations - Cell Phone Usage 6/17/22 - 7/16/22 - Sub Acct #07 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 84.78

Administraton - Technology Services

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Great Frame Up (124) 262.83
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Department Hallway Posters 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 262.83

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Talia Products 12.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Technology Services - General Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 12.97

Administraton - Technology Services

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 530.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 530.58

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Michaels Arts & Crafts 5.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 5.96

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 33.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - PE Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 33.29

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

08/08/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Math - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 10.99

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

08/08/2022 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN PE - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 25.18

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card American Paper Optics 55.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 55.58

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 143.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - TEAM General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 4100 30 002210 143.80

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 18.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 18.60

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card R M Petroleum Inc 162.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Gasoline for Grounds 08/17/2022 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 162.84

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

08/08/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Language Testing Interrnational Inc 195.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - SSB Testing Materials 08/17/2022 10 L 200 4920 0000 20 000000 195.00

Glenbrook North High School - Accrual/Summary Accounts

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 83.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 83.62

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Advance Auto Parts 383.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Grounds - Equipment Batteries 08/17/2022 20 E 200 2543 4870 20 009080 383.98

Glenbrook North High School - Grounds Maintenance

08/08/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Project Lead The Way, Inc 3,200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - PLTW Engineering Participation for 2022/23 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 3190 10 004745 3,200.00

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 1,045.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Broadcast Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001410 1,045.69

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting

08/08/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 10.66

Administraton - General Administration

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 163.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 163.87

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card Savvas Learning Company LLC 58,954.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Bookstore - Science eBooks 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2570 4400 10 002573 58,954.35

Administraton - Bookstore

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Hanna Instruments 399.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 399.33

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 512.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA First Student - Cell Phone Usage 6/17/22 - 7/16/22 - Sub Acct #08 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 512.10

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 33.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 33.24

Administraton - Communications

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 198.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 198.84

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Language Testing Interrnational Inc 455.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - SSB Testing Materials 08/17/2022 10 L 200 4920 0000 20 000000 455.00

Glenbrook North High School - Accrual/Summary Accounts

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 743.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 743.92

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Language Line Services Inc 51.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services for July 2022 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 51.75

Administraton - Technology Services

08/08/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Acutrak Solutions 455.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Auditorium - Sound Rack Update 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1530 7400 30 005805 455.45

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - PE Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 13.99

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

08/08/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 143.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - TEAM General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 4100 30 002210 143.80

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/08/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card IASB/IL Association of School Boards 4,113.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Registration for Triple I Joint Annual Conference 11/18/22 - 11/20/22 - C
Johns, B Doughty, P Glowacki, M O'Hara, S Shein, & R Gravel

08/17/2022 10 E 100 2310 3320 10 002310 4,113.82

Administraton - Board of Education

08/08/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Office Depot 425.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 425.31

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

08/08/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - TEAM General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 4100 30 002210 8.90

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/08/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card YM Careers 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Athletics - Job Posting for Athletic Trainer 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1510 3190 10 005100 125.00

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/08/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 530.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - TEAM General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 4100 30 002210 530.28

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/08/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 52.02
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Math - Yearbook 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001040 52.02

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

08/08/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 119.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - GIC Supplies - Hard Hats 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 119.69

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/08/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 113.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - General Department Supplies - Artwork 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001415 113.69

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 2,503.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Analytical Balances 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 7400 30 001055 2,503.34

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/08/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Arrowhead Scientific 647.11
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 647.11

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 285.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Calculators 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 7400 30 001055 285.74

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Registration for Admin Academy: Superintendents' Book Club 9/20/22
- C Johns

08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 3125 10 002645 225.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

08/09/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 297.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Broadcast Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001410 297.00

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting

08/09/2022 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - PE Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 8.94

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 599.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 599.95

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Container Store 103.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 103.37

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/09/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 103.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Yearbooks 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2121 4300 30 002120 103.82

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 138.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 138.90

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - New Teacher Welcome Gift: Keyboard Covers 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4135 10 002640 13.70

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/09/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 700.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Broadcast Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001410 700.00

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting

08/09/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 619.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Bluetooth Speaker 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903980 619.99

Glenbrook North High School - Spartan Marching Band

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 69.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 69.40

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 106.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 106.74

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Fine Arts - Annual Membership Dues 2022/23 - C Halberstadt 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 75.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 55.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 55.66

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 137.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 137.64

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Office Depot 342.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - General Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 342.88

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 30.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Sterilite Art Furniture and Storage for Forensics Classroom (7) 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 30.45

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/09/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Office Depot 38.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 38.78

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 108.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 108.45

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 36.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - World Language Department Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 36.99

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Hanna Instruments -35.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials - Sales Tax Credit 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 -35.48

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 131.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 131.46

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 654.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 654.16

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
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08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 42.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 42.25

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Target Corporation 19.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Band - Practice Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 19.39

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/09/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Panera Bread 367.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - New Teacher Orientation Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 4900 20 002210 367.77

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 37.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 37.95

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Boomerang 19.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Monthly Boomerang Subscription 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2321 3160 10 002320 19.98

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

08/09/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card NAEA/National Art & Education 70.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Fine Arts - Annual Membership Dues 2022/23 - C Halberstadt 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 70.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
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08/09/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card North Branch Pizza & Burger Co 785.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - New Teacher Orientation Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 4900 30 002210 785.28

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/09/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Unique Sports 239.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys & Girls Volleyball Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005395 120.00

Glenbrook South High School - Girls Volleyball

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys & Girls Volleyball Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005285 119.99

Glenbrook South High School - Boys Volleyball

08/09/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 394.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - General Department Supplies and High-Interest Titles for RSD
Classroom Library

08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001150 194.80

Glenbrook North High School - Reading Improvement

08/12/2022 GBN - General Department Supplies and High-Interest Titles for RSD
Classroom Library

08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 199.54

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/09/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 282.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - New Teacher Welcome Gift: Macbook Cases 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4135 10 002640 282.40

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/09/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 141.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Welcome Back Gifts for New Teachers: Macbook Cases 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4135 10 002640 141.92

Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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08/09/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Stukent Inc 3,705.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN CTE - Stukent Annual Licensing Fee 2022 through 2025 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1400 3160 10 003220 3,705.00

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 347.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 347.46

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 1,148.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Broadcast Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001410 1,148.03

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting

08/09/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 257.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Classroom Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 257.29

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/09/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Project Lead The Way, Inc 3,200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN CTE - PLTW Engineering Participation for 2022/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1400 3160 10 003220 3,200.00

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

08/09/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 145.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 145.93

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

24 of 61



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 182.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 182.36

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 103.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Orchestra Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 103.99

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/09/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 39.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 39.98

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 11.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 11.95

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Useful Charts 54.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 54.87

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 48.83
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 48.83

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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08/09/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 29.95

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/09/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 165.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 165.15

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/09/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Zazzle Inc 233.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Pictures for the Language Lab 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 233.65

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/09/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 27.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 27.90

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/09/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card www.1and1.Com 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Technology Services - Domain Registration Fee 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 15.00

Administraton - Technology Services

08/09/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Blauer Tactical Systems 49.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS PE - Recurring Monthly Subscription for Curriculum 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 3160 30 001050 49.00

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education
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08/10/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card American Airlines Group Inc 346.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - E Solis

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 346.60

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 37.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 37.19

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Supplies for Shield Members 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903990 25.27

Glenbrook North High School - Spartan Spirit Squad

08/10/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 40.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 40.59

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Mario's Pizza - Harmony Catering LLC 120.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Marching Band Hospitality 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903980 120.10

Glenbrook North High School - Spartan Marching Band

08/10/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Allianz Travel Insurance 26.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Travel Insurance for NFHS National Athletic Directors Conference in
Nashville, TN 12/8/22 - 12/13/22 - J Catalano

08/17/2022 10 E 200 1510 3320 20 005100 26.85

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
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08/10/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 122.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Whiteboard Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 122.31

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card DoleEvans Bouyer LLC 303.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Office Fish Tank Bi-Monthly Maintenance - July 2022 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001055 303.75

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 520.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 520.42

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 67.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Dean's Office - Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 67.59

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office

08/10/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card American Airlines Group Inc 346.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - K Galson

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 346.60

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Target Corporation 28.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Band - Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001045 28.07

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 24.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 24.30

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Adafruit Industries 45.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Short Wire Alligator Clip Test Lead for Physics Science Class
Instructional Materials (12)

08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 45.90

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 31.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Trainer Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005110 31.86

Glenbrook South High School - Training Room

08/10/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 131.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Supplies for Shield Members 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903990 131.76

Glenbrook North High School - Spartan Spirit Squad

08/10/2022 GBA - Summer School Procurement Card Glenview Postmaster/US Postal Service 11.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Summer School - Postage to Return Block Materials that Arrived Late 08/17/2022 10 E 100 1601 4200 10 001160 11.40

Administraton - Summer School

08/10/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Pinstripes 1,882.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Band - Event Hospitality 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903980 1,882.50

Glenbrook North High School - Spartan Marching Band
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/10/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 33.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Classroom Copies of Core Titles 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001150 33.16

Glenbrook North High School - Reading Improvement

08/10/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Instructional Coaching Group 2,796.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Registration for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey, K Galson, R LeBlanc, & E Solis

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 1,398.00

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/12/2022 GBN - Registration for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey, K Galson, R LeBlanc, & E Solis

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2410 3320 20 002410 1,398.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/10/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 23.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Dean's Office - Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 23.03

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office

08/10/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 38.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Main Office Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 38.99

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/10/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 123.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Social Studies - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 123.19

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/10/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Online2Learn 195.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - APR Prep Online Study Course - C Smith 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 3320 10 002630 195.00

Administraton - Communications
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/10/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card Penguin Random House LLC 2,148.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Bookstore - English Novels 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 2,148.67

Administraton - Bookstore

08/10/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Blooket 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Annual Subscription Renewal 8/9/22 - 8/9/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 3160 20 001030 250.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/10/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card S/P2 Safety & Pollution Prevention Training 574.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - Autos SP2 Autos and Lift Safety Course Annual Subscription
8/9/22 - 8/8/23

08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 3160 30 001405 574.00

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 22.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 22.46

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card DocHub 59.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Special Education - Annual Subscription Renewal 8/5/22 - 8/5/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2330 3160 20 001300 59.88

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

08/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Staples Inc 196.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Band - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 196.40

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/10/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card National Geographic 39.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Annual Subscription Renewal - Print & Digital 8/1/22 - 7/31/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 39.00

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

08/10/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Spotify USA 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletic Events Music 08/17/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 9.99

Glenbrook South High School - Sports Tournaments

08/10/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Language Line Services Inc 51.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services for July 2022 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 51.75

Administraton - Technology Services

08/10/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Pita Inn 523.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - New Teacher Orientation Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 4900 20 002210 523.25

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/10/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card American Airlines Group Inc 338.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Airfare for NFHS National Athletic Directors Conference in Nashville,
TN 12/8/22 - 12/13/22 - J Catalano

08/17/2022 10 E 200 1510 3320 20 005100 338.20

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

08/10/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 51.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 4135 10 002630 51.60

Administraton - Communications
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/10/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card ProAudio.com 123.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Broadcast Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001410 123.79

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 29.94

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 22.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 22.99

Administraton - Business Services

08/10/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Kona-Ice 425.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Glenbrook Day Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 4900 20 002210 425.00

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/10/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Math - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 7.99

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

08/10/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Illinois Principals Association 199.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Registration for Admin Academy: 2023 Illinois Performance Evaluation
Retraining: Student Growth 9/16/22 - A Schultes

08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 3125 10 002645 199.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Concord Theatricals 596.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Theater Amateur Licensing and Script 12/8/22 - 12/10/22 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1520 4200 20 005825 596.85

Glenbrook North High School - Drama Productions

08/10/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card American Airlines Group Inc 346.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - R LeBlanc

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 346.60

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 473.01
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 473.01

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 10.99

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

08/10/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 619.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - Mic System Kit & Accessories 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 7400 10 002630 619.52

Administraton - Communications

08/10/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 43.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 43.58

Administraton - Business Services
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08/10/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Registration for Admin Academy: Domains 1 & 4 Professional Practice
Recertification 1/10/23 - A Schultes

08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 3125 10 002645 200.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

08/10/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Walmart 59.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA, GBN, & GBS Technology Services - Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 59.90

Administraton - Technology Services

08/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card SheetMusicPlus.com 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Choir - Sheet Music 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 150.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 26.91

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card DocHub 59.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Special Education - Annual Subscription Renewal 8/5/22 - 8/5/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2330 3160 20 001300 59.88

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

08/10/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 93.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Math - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 93.59

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
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08/10/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 820.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 820.54

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/10/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 44.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 44.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/10/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card SheetMusicPlus.com 18.53
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Choir - Sheet Music 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 18.53

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card DoleEvans Bouyer LLC 303.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Office Fish Tank Bi-Monthly Maintenance - July 2022 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001055 303.75

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 144.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 144.75

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/10/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 569.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Broadcast Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001410 569.25

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting
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08/10/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card eBay 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Preview Text 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 14.99

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/10/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 267.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - New Teacher Welcome Gift: Macbook Cases 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4135 10 002640 267.52

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/10/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Indeed, Inc. 580.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Employee Recruitment - Job Applications Received 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 3525 10 002640 580.00

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/10/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Walmart 21.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBOC - General Supplies and Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 500 1212 4100 50 001360 10.72

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

08/12/2022 GBOC - General Supplies and Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 10.76

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 222.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - E Solis

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 222.60

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/11/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Walgreens Corporation 35.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Office Supplies and New Teacher Welcome Gift: Posters 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 3.49

Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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08/11/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Walgreens Corporation 35.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Office Supplies and New Teacher Welcome Gift: Posters 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4135 10 002640 31.98

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/11/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Grammarly, Inc 139.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Special Education - Student Technology FY23 IDEA 08/17/2022 10 E 100 1200 4200 10 004620 139.95

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 222.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - K Galson

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 222.60

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/11/2022 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2322 4100 10 002324 13.56

Administraton - Educational Services

08/11/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Lyon & Healy Harps 194.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Orchestra Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 194.54

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/11/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Office Depot 13.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Library Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2222 4100 20 002220 13.27

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
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08/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card UK Debate 350.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - National Speech & Debate Season Opener
9/10/22 - 9/12/22

08/17/2022 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 350.00

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

08/11/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 49.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Music Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 49.00

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/11/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 19.99

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/11/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Mario's Pizza - Harmony Catering LLC 75.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Band - Band Camp Hospitality 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903980 75.35

Glenbrook North High School - Spartan Marching Band

08/11/2022 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Gustave A Larson Company 21.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Cafeteria - Walk-In Cooler Repairs 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2560 3230 10 002560 21.98

Administraton - Food Service

08/11/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Computer Digital Imaging Corporation 86.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Athletics - Main Gym Record Boards 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100 86.00

Glenbrook North High School - Sports Tournaments
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08/11/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card T-Mobile 1,633.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Mobile Internet Hotspot Usage 6/21/22 - 7/20/22 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 1,633.34

Administraton - Technology Services

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 60.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Hospitality for Student Meeting 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2410 4900 20 002410 60.46

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/11/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Main Office Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 26.63

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 222.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - R LeBlanc

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 222.60

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/11/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card AlphaGraphics US333 1,501.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GNCY - Marketing Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 100 3000 4145 10 004090 1,501.44

Administraton - Drug Free Communities

08/11/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 477.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 477.06

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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08/11/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 441.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 New Student Choral Folders (35) 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 441.24

Administraton - Bookstore

08/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Panera Bread 35.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Oracle - Hospitality 08/17/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903690 35.56

Glenbrook South High School - Newspaper

08/11/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card School Specialty Inc 287.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 287.42

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/11/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 104.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies for Glenbrook Days 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 104.95

Administraton - Communications

08/11/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 47.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - New Teacher Welcome Gift: Keyboard Covers 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4135 10 002640 47.95

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/11/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Department Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 17.90

Glenbrook North High School - English
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08/11/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Rogue Fitness 435.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys & Girls Volleyball Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005285 217.80

Glenbrook South High School - Boys Volleyball

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys & Girls Volleyball Equipment 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005395 217.80

Glenbrook South High School - Girls Volleyball

08/11/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 3,192.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary - Gas Stoves (3) 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7140 10 003220 3,192.00

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/11/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Sweetwater Sound, Inc. 2,594.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Cymbals 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 2,594.75

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

08/11/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card All Volleyball Inc 1,708.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys & Girls Volleyball Volleyballs 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005285 854.40

Glenbrook South High School - Boys Volleyball

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys & Girls Volleyball Volleyballs 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005395 854.40

Glenbrook South High School - Girls Volleyball

08/11/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Accurate Scale Company 4,420.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 4,420.00

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Malnati Organization LLC 77.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - New Teacher Orientation Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 4900 20 002210 77.80

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/11/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 27.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Special Education - General Supplies and Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2330 4100 20 001300 6.99

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

08/12/2022 GBN Special Education - General Supplies and Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2330 4900 20 001300 20.99

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

08/11/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 270.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 270.85

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Sticker Mule 211.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Class 2026 Gift: Stickers 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 211.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 473.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 473.15

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction
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08/11/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Regional Office of Education -200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Registration for Admin Academy: Leading for Equity in the School Setting
1/25/23 - B Swanson - Full Credit Due to Cancellation

08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 3125 10 002645 -200.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Malnati Organization LLC 236.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - New Teacher Orientation Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 4900 20 002210 236.98

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/11/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 151.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 151.70

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/11/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card School Technology Associates Inc 285.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Repair of Payroll Timeclock 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3230 10 002660 285.00

Administraton - Technology Services

08/11/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Freshworks Inc 162.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Technology Services - Freshdesk Estate Plan 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 162.82

Administraton - Technology Services

08/11/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Walgreens Corporation 143.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - New Teacher Welcome Gift: Posters 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4135 10 002640 143.91

Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/11/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 5.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Math - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 5.86

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 74.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Peer Group Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2121 4100 20 002126 74.95

Glenbrook North High School - Peer Group

08/11/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Office Depot 32.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Classroom Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001020 32.32

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/11/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 18.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 18.58

Administraton - Business Services

08/11/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 1,090.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Electrical - Supplies and Tools 08/17/2022 20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 1,090.86

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

08/11/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - ISBE Annual Licensure Renewal 2022/23 - B Swanson 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/11/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 199.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Pep Club - Beads 08/17/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904070 199.36

Glenbrook South High School - Titan Nation

08/11/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 43.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 43.47

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/11/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 55.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Custodial Supplies 08/17/2022 20 E 300 2542 4800 30 009010 55.06

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

08/11/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005800 14.99

Glenbrook North High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

08/11/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Main Office Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 19.99

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/11/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 135.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Marching Band - Tripod & Backpack 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903980 135.18

Glenbrook North High School - Spartan Marching Band
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/11/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card American Taxi Dispatch Inc 24.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Dean's Office - Transportation for Student 236739 08/17/2022 40 E 300 2550 3305 30 002110 24.66

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office

08/11/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 22.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 22.94

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/11/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 780.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Electrical - Power Strips for C113 08/17/2022 20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 780.90

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

08/11/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 36.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Cup Dispenser 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2130 7400 30 002130 36.50

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

08/11/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card DocHub 59.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Student Services - Annual Subscription Renewal 8/10/22 - 8/10/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2121 3160 20 002120 59.88

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

08/11/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 179.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Math - Device Accessory: Apple TV 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001040 179.00

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 4100 20 002210 7.99

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/11/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Walmart 3.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 3.17

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

08/11/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 11.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletic Trainer Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005110 11.58

Glenbrook South High School - Training Room

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 455.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Tablecloths 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 455.70

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/11/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Classwork Co 3,049.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Classkick Pro Software Subscription Renewal 7/1/22 - 6/30/23 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 3160 30 001000 3,049.00

Glenbrook South High School - General Instruction

08/11/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card CamelBak -24.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - New Teacher Gifts: Water Bottles (25) - Sales Tax Credit 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 4100 20 002210 -24.56

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/11/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Lifetime Equipment, LLC 5,495.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Tennant T500 Floor Scrubber 08/17/2022 20 E 300 2542 5415 30 009010 5,495.00

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

08/12/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 29.98

Administraton - Business Services

08/12/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 159.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 159.80

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/12/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 22.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN CTE - Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1400 4900 20 001415 22.76

Glenbrook North High School - Business Education

08/12/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Walmart 315.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Storage Containers 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 315.44

Administraton - Business Services

08/12/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 498.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - PLTW Supplies - Storage Cabinet for VEX 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 498.00

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletic Trainer Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005110 13.69

Glenbrook South High School - Training Room

08/12/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Par Golf Supply 186.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Athletics - Golf Tees 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005330 186.75

Glenbrook North High School - Girls Golf

08/12/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card AT&T 132.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 E911 Telephone Services 6/17/22 - 7/16/22 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 132.67

Administraton - Technology Services

08/12/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card DocHub 59.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Student Services - Annual Subscription Renewal 8/11/22 - 8/11/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2121 3160 20 002120 59.88

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

08/12/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 199.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Plumbing - C109 Closet Slop Sink 08/17/2022 20 E 200 2544 4847 20 009050 199.00

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Target Corporation 76.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 76.14

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Worldwall.Net 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN World Languages - Monthly Subscription Renewal for August 2022 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 3160 20 001030 9.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/12/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 47.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 47.50

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/12/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Panera Bread 153.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - New Teacher Orientation Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2210 4900 20 002210 153.81

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 44.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 44.10

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/12/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 7.99

Administraton - Communications

08/12/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Remington's -2.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - Hospitality for NSPRA Conference 7/17/22 - 7/20/22
- C Smith - Sales Tax Credit

08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 3320 10 002630 -2.82

Administraton - Communications
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card VEX Robotics Inc 604.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - PLTW Vex Robotics Kit 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 7140 10 003220 604.07

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/12/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Speech - Competition Material 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005835 14.99

Glenbrook North High School - Forensics

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 29.97

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/12/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Root Baking Co -8.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Hospitality for Innovative Schools Summit 6/15/22 - 6/19/22 - J Markey
- Full Credit Received

08/17/2022 10 E 200 2410 4900 20 002410 -8.81

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/12/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 123.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Telephone Wall Plates 08/17/2022 20 E 300 2544 4842 30 009050 123.60

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

08/12/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Walmart 7.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Delivery Driver Tip 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2130 4100 30 002130 7.00

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 11.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Science - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 11.69

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/12/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 98.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Special Education - Student Tech Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 1200 7400 10 001315 98.45

Administraton - Special Education Instruction

08/12/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -72.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Refund for Returned Classroom Loaner Copies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001150 -72.14

Glenbrook North High School - Reading Improvement

08/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 345.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - M Bertke

08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 3320 30 002210 345.20

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/12/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 5.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 5.99

Administraton - Communications

08/12/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 20.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2130 4100 30 002130 20.20

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services
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08/12/2022 GBN - Dean's Office Procurement Card Mario's Pizza - Harmony Catering LLC 71.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Dean's Office - Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2111 4900 20 002110 71.80

Glenbrook North High School - Dean's Office

08/12/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - District Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 14.00

Administraton - General Administration

08/12/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 63.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS CTE - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001415 63.97

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 53.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 53.88

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/12/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 103.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Yearbook Purchase 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 103.82

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

08/12/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card 4imprint, Inc 402.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Tumblers for Department 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 402.88

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 23.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Classroom Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 23.98

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 634.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 634.36

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/12/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 15.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 15.98

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/12/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card DocHub 59.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Student Services - Annual Subscription Renewal 8/11/22 - 8/11/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2121 3160 20 002120 59.88

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

08/12/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card SmartSign 640.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Budget Printing 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2510 3600 10 002510 640.00

Administraton - Business Services

08/12/2022 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Parts Town LLC 250.21
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Cafeteria - Walk-In Cooler Repairs 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2560 3230 10 002560 250.21

Administraton - Food Service
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 44.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 200 2410 4900 20 002410 44.34

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/12/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Target Corporation 314.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Yearbook - Editor's Workshop Hospitality 08/17/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904180 314.18

Glenbrook South High School - Yearbook

08/12/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card R&M Specialties Ltd 3,626.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 Shield T-Shirts 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 3,626.00

Glenbrook North High School - Student Association

08/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 398.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - B Georges

08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 3320 30 002210 398.95

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/12/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Paint Storage Jars 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 17.99

Glenbrook North High School - Student Association

08/12/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN CTE - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001425 7.89

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science
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08/12/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 292.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Grounds - Parking Lot Paint Supplies 08/17/2022 20 E 300 2543 4820 30 009080 292.54

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Target Corporation 13.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 13.94

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/12/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Target Corporation 122.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBOC - General Supplies and Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 500 1212 4100 50 001360 66.77

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

08/12/2022 GBOC - General Supplies and Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 55.72

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

08/12/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Computer Digital Imaging Corporation 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Athletics - Banners for Stadium Entrance 08/17/2022 99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100 225.00

Glenbrook North High School - Sports Tournaments

08/12/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 1,034.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Technology Services - Device Accessories 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 1,034.70

Administraton - Technology Services

08/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN & GBS - Classroom Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 19.79

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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08/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Southwest Airlines 271.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - M Harris

08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 3320 30 002210 271.97

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 415.83
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 415.83

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/12/2022 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Office Depot 100.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Hospitality & Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2322 4900 10 002324 93.94

Administraton - Educational Services

08/12/2022 GBA - Hospitality & Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2322 4100 10 002324 6.85

Administraton - Educational Services

08/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 398.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - C Reichert

08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 3320 30 002210 398.95

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/12/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Micrologic Systems Inc 690.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Technology Services - Epson Projector Devices 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 690.00

Administraton - Technology Services

08/12/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 37.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN CTE - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001415 37.54

Glenbrook North High School - Business Education
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08/12/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 77.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 77.92

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/12/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Gimkit LLC 650.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN World Language - Annual Subscription Renewal 2022/23 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 3160 20 001030 650.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/12/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Lowes Companies, Inc 352.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN Maintenance - C116 Shelving Supplies 08/17/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 352.49

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

08/12/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 5.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 5.98

Administraton - Communications

08/12/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 746.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - Welcome Gifts for Substitutes: Cards 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2640 4135 10 002640 746.60

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/12/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 36.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/17/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 36.99

Administraton - Business Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 31.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - PE Office Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 31.32

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

08/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 345.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - C Muir

08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 3320 30 002210 345.20

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/12/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBN - Department Supplies 08/17/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 8.99

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/12/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 345.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/12/2022 GBS - Airfare for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - S Sheehan

08/17/2022 10 E 300 2210 3320 30 002210 345.20

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Summary by Fund Glenbrook High School District 225

Fund Amount
10 - Education Fund 150,982.39
15 - Glenbrook Aquatics 12.52
20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund 9,323.12
40 - Transporation Fund 24.66
99 - Student Activities Fund 11,527.86

171,870.55
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -164.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - General Department Supplies - Bench - Credit 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 7400 30 001415 -164.99

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

08/15/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card USA-Clean Inc 721.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Vacuum Brushes 08/24/2022 20 E 300 2542 4100 30 009010 721.44

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

08/15/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 61.26
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 District Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 61.26

Administraton - General Administration

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 249.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Fleet #2426015 - Copier Usage 5/31/22 - 6/29/22 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 24.90

Glenbrook North High School - Printing and Duplicating

08/19/2022 GBN Fleet #2426015 - Copier Usage 5/31/22 - 6/29/22 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 224.25

Glenbrook South High School - Printing and Duplicating

08/15/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Booth Medical Equipment 9,638.83
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Furniture for GBS Health Center 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2130 7400 10 002131 9,638.83

Administraton - School Health Center
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 4.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 4.64

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/15/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 261.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Choral Music 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 261.75

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/15/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Maryville University 54.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Administrator Tuition - D Olson - Card Processing Fee 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 54.15

Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction

08/15/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 16.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - District Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 16.17

Administraton - Business Services

08/15/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Walmart 14.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Welcome Back Hospitality for Teachers 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001060 14.98

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/15/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video -9.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - Mic System Kit & Accessories - Partial Freight
Refund

08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 7400 10 002630 -9.38

Administraton - Communications
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 102.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 102.97

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/15/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 262.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN CTE - Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4900 20 001415 262.07

Glenbrook North High School - Business Education

08/15/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 339.83
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 339.83

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

08/15/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 21.50

Administraton - Business Services

08/15/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video -93.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies - Credit 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 7400 10 002630 -93.75

Administraton - Communications

08/15/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Potbelly Sandwich Shop 115.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Athletics - Camp Jeff Hospitality 08/24/2022 99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955318 115.96

Glenbrook North High School - Cheerleading
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card WiseStamp 7,650.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - eMail Signature Licenses 8/12/22 - 8/12/23 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 7,650.00

Administraton - Technology Services

08/15/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card La Taquiza y Mas 108.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Athletics - Camp Jeff Hospitality 08/24/2022 99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955318 108.50

Glenbrook North High School - Cheerleading

08/15/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 District Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 6.60

Administraton - General Administration

08/15/2022 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Sped Office Supplies - Desk Name Plate 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2330 4100 30 001300 8.88

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
Administration

08/15/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Whole Foods -7.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - Hospitality for NSPRA Conference 7/17/22 - 7/20/22
- C Salonikas - Full Credit

08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 3320 10 002630 -7.81

Administraton - Communications

08/15/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 117.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Linseed Oil for Butcher Block Tops in Foods Room 08/24/2022 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 117.89

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 90.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Grounds Parking Lot Paint Supplies 08/24/2022 20 E 300 2543 4820 30 009080 90.97

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

08/15/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Walmart 167.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2130 4900 30 002130 167.86

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

08/15/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 29.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 29.57

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/15/2022 GBA - Summer School Procurement Card Blick Art Materials -18.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Summer School Refund for Supplies that Arrived Late 08/24/2022 10 E 100 1601 4200 10 001160 -18.45

Administraton - Summer School

08/15/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 329.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Custodial - Cleaning Chemicals 08/24/2022 20 E 200 2542 4822 20 009010 329.10

Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services

08/15/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Alvah M Squibb Co Inc 98.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Teacher Lesson & Academic Planners 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001005 98.63

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Walmart -15.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Welcome Back Hospitality for Teachers - Full Refund 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001060 -15.17

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/15/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Party City Holdco, Inc 27.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies for Glenbrook Days 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 4135 10 002630 27.60

Administraton - Communications

08/15/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Corner Bakery Cafe 461.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Yearbook - Editor's Workshop Hospitality 08/24/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904180 461.58

Glenbrook South High School - Yearbook

08/15/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 261.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBOC - Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 261.22

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

08/15/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Walmart 15.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Welcome Back Hospitality for Teachers 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001060 15.17

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/15/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Target Corporation 45.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 45.47

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card NCTM/National Council of Teachers Mathematics 94.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Membership Renewal for Periodical Access 2022/23 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 94.00

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

08/15/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 59.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN & GBS Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 59.37

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/15/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Color Image 2,544.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Vinyl Graphic Repairs 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001000 2,544.55

Glenbrook South High School - General Instruction

08/15/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card AASPA/American Assoc of School Personnel 850.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Human Resources - Registration for AASPA Annual Conference in
Orlando, FL 10/10/22 - 10/13/22 - A Romano

08/24/2022 10 E 100 2640 3320 10 002640 850.00

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/15/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Indeed, Inc. 666.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Employee Recruitment - Job Applications Received 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2640 3525 10 002640 666.00

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

08/15/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Office Depot -39.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Supplies - Credit for Return 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001020 -39.64

Glenbrook South High School - English
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card eBay 73.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Technology Services - Mitel Telephone Parts 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 73.48

Administraton - Technology Services

08/15/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 35.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Classroom Supplies and General Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 35.00

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/15/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 23.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 23.29

Administraton - Business Services

08/15/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card La Taquiza y Mas 342.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Opening of School Department Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001020 342.00

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/15/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 39.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - World Language Department Supply 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 39.60

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

08/15/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 116.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 116.87

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - General Supplies - Return Utensils 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001415 -19.99

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

08/15/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Target Corporation 29.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Special Education - Department Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2330 4900 20 001300 29.97

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

08/15/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 186.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - World Language Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 186.35

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

08/15/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 34.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - PE Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 34.78

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

08/15/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 144.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 144.67

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/15/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 260.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Magnetic Cups for White Boards 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 260.20

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Image Specialties of Glenview Inc 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Nameplates for New Employees in the English Department 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001020 20.00

Glenbrook South High School - English

08/15/2022 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 129.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Sped - Office Supplies - Webcam 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2330 7400 30 001300 129.99

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
Administration

08/15/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 89.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 89.91

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/15/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Office Depot 69.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Library Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 69.51

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

08/15/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card PASCO Scientific 249.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 SPARKvue Site License for Physics 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 249.00

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/15/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 397.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Human Resources - Airfare for AASPA Annual Conference in Orlando,
FL 10/10/22 - 10/13/22 - A Romano

08/24/2022 10 E 100 2640 3320 10 002640 397.20

Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Mario's Pizza - Harmony Catering LLC 169.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Choir Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 L 200 4920 0000 20 001045 169.70

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/15/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Mario's Pizza - Harmony Catering LLC 36.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Choir Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 L 200 4920 0000 20 001045 36.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/15/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Container Store 841.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN & GBS - Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 841.41

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/15/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 33.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 33.84

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/15/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 293.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Maintenance - C116 Shelving Supplies 08/24/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 293.62

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

08/15/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 24.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies - Water Purifier for Kitchen 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 24.49

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 226.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA, GBN, & GBS Technology Services - Refreshments 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 226.48

Administraton - Technology Services

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Edpuzzle, Inc. 5,700.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Annual Software Platform Renewal for (Homebound) Student Learning
Access 2022/23

08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 5,700.00

Administraton - Technology Services

08/15/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Wall Sleeve 08/24/2022 20 E 200 2544 4844 20 009050 150.00

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

08/15/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Maryville University 1,900.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Administrator Tuition - D Olson 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 1,900.00

Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction

08/15/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 49.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 49.45

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/15/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 205.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - PE Office and Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 205.04

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 15.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 15.29

Administraton - Business Services

08/15/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Grill House 122.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Athletics - Camp Jeff Hospitality 08/24/2022 99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955318 122.00

Glenbrook North High School - Cheerleading

08/15/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 257.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Airfare for NACAC Annual Conference in Houston, TX 9/22/22 -
9/24/22 - D Boyle

08/24/2022 10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002125 257.20

Glenbrook North High School - College Resource Center

08/15/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 99.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Math - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 99.90

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

08/15/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Hotels.com 1,752.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Lodging for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey, E Solis, R LeBlanc, & K Galson

08/24/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 1,752.80

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/15/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 276.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - PE Supplies for Classes 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 276.13

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card eBay 73.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Technology Services - Mitel Telephone Parts 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 73.86

Administraton - Technology Services

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 10.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN S/N #RZJ42719 - Copier Usage 6/30/22 - 7/30/22 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 10.33

Glenbrook North High School - Printing and Duplicating

08/15/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Sam's Club 138.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN FCS - Culinary Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 138.70

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

08/15/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Viccino's Pizza Company 149.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Yearbook - Editor's Workshop Hospitality 08/24/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904180 149.65

Glenbrook South High School - Yearbook

08/15/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 499.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Magnetic Cups for White Boards 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 499.50

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 178.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Fleet #2426048 - Copier Usage 5/31/22 - 6/29/22 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 178.87

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Bunches (a flower shop) 90.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Sympathy Arrangement for Colleague 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 90.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/15/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 41.01
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies - Poster Tape for Classrooms 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 41.01

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

08/15/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - General Supplies - Utensils and Poster 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001415 35.93

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

08/15/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Advance Auto Parts 13.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Grounds - Tire Plugs 08/24/2022 20 E 200 2543 4100 20 009080 13.49

Glenbrook North High School - Grounds Maintenance

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card eBay -73.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Technology Services - Refund for Returned Mitel Telephone Parts 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 -73.48

Administraton - Technology Services

08/15/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Image Specialties of Glenview Inc 10.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Name Plate for New Teacher's Desk 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 10.00

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/15/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card The New York Times 23.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Newspaper Subscription 8/15/22 - 11/13/22 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 23.10

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

08/15/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 District Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 21.86

Administraton - General Administration

08/15/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Technology Services - Mitel Telephone Parts 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 29.00

Administraton - Technology Services

08/15/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 558.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Magnetic Cups for White Boards 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 558.50

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/15/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Einstein Bros. Bagels 91.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Athletics - Girls Volleyball Hospitality 08/24/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955385 91.06

Glenbrook South High School - Volleyball - Girls

08/16/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 93.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 93.32

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 57.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 57.56

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 103.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 103.09

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 36.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials Freight Charges 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 36.95

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 16.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Biology Lab Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 16.55

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card NCTM/National Council of Teachers Mathematics 224.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Math - Registration for NCTM Regional Conference and Exposition in
Baltimore, MD 11/30/22 - 12/22/22 - S Knapp

08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001040 224.00

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 624.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 624.93

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 22.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Math - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 22.20

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 13.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 13.04

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Sports Endeavors Inc 69.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys Soccer Apparel 08/24/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955245 69.14

Glenbrook South High School - Soccer - Boys

08/16/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 51.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Supplies - Mixing Bowls 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 51.96

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/16/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 79.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 79.98

Administraton - Communications

08/16/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 336.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Special Education - Glenbrook Day Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2330 4900 20 001300 336.00

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 71.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 71.27

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 47.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 47.78

Administraton - Business Services

08/16/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 55.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Chemistry Class Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 55.13

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 78.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 78.24

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 35.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Employee Congratulatory Gift for New Baby - S Nemecek 08/24/2022 10 L 300 4925 0000 30 921050 35.54

Glenbrook South High School - Welfare Fund

08/16/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card School Health Corporation 3,393.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Digital Physician Scales for GBS Student Health Center 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2130 7400 10 002131 3,393.67

Administraton - School Health Center
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 19.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 19.39

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/16/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 64.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Music for Choir 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 64.50

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Target Corporation 32.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 32.25

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 30.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 30.76

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 104.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies - Magnetic Pins 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001410 104.14

Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting

08/16/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 59.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN & GBS Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 59.37

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN FCS - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001425 7.59

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Loyola University Chicago 1,350.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Administrator Tuition for Fall 2022 - M Maranto 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 1,350.00

Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction

08/16/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - World Language Department Office Supply 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 14.89

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

08/16/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 246.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Technology Services - Desk Telephone Accessories (Mounting Plates) 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 246.50

Administraton - Technology Services

08/16/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 26.18

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/16/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card School Health Corporation -308.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Digital Physician Scales for GBS Student Health Center - Tax Credit 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2130 7400 10 002131 -308.51

Administraton - School Health Center
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN FCS - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001425 19.99

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

08/16/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 87.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Technology Services - Desk Telephone Accessories (Mounting Plates) 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 87.00

Administraton - Technology Services

08/16/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 204.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - All School Workshop Books 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2410 4300 20 002410 204.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/16/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Viccino's Pizza Company 410.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Student Services - Glenbrook Day Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2121 4900 20 002120 410.75

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

08/16/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card Yabla, Inc 1,599.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Bookstore - World Languages eBooks 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2570 4400 10 002573 1,599.60

Administraton - Bookstore

08/16/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 36.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Special Education - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2330 4100 10 001300 36.37

Administraton - Special Education
Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 28.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Chemistry Lab Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 28.74

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 51.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Supplies - Mixing Bowls 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 51.96

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/16/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 84.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 84.76

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/16/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Panera Bread 501.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Glenbrook Day Department Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001055 501.38

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 55.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 55.58

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Test Dividers 813.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Math - Classroom Supplies Test Dividers 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001040 813.15

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

23 of 58



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 51.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Supplies - Mixing Bowls 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 51.96

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/16/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 10.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 10.19

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 130.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 130.40

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 52.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 52.27

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 44.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 44.67

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/16/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 33.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 33.60

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 63.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Cell Phone Pockets 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001020 63.84

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/16/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Book: MLA Made Easy 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 10.95

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

08/16/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Grill House 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Math - Welcome Back Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001040 200.00

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

08/16/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Main Office Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 25.99

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/16/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 191.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 191.88

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 195.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN PE - Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001050 195.00

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/16/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 9.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Chemistry Class Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 9.75

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/16/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 65.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 65.37

Administraton - Business Services

08/16/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBOC - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 500 1212 4100 50 001360 35.99

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

08/16/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 59.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN & GBS Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 59.37

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/16/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 330.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Grounds - Parking Lot Paint Supplies 08/24/2022 20 E 300 2543 4820 30 009080 330.87

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

08/17/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Micrologic Systems Inc 12.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Technology Services - Shipping Charges for Prior Epson Remote Order 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 12.00

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/17/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 46.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Math - Glenbrook Day Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4900 30 001040 46.41

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

08/17/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Apperson 372.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Class Test Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 372.66

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot -77.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Scotch® Heavy-Duty Shipping Packing Tape, Inadvertent Charge -
Credit Received

08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 -77.48

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Image Specialties of Glenview Inc 128.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - General Supplies - Door Name Plates 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 128.00

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

08/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot -77.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Scotch Heavy-Duty Shipping Packing Tape - Credit Received 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 -77.48

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Securenet Systems Inc 708.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 WGBK Radio Streaming Services - Annual Subscription Renewal 9/1/22 -
8/31/23

08/24/2022 10 E 100 1400 3160 10 001410 708.00

Administraton - Broadcasting

27 of 58



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 27.12
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 27.12

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 44.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 44.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/17/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 129.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Meeting Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1510 4900 30 005100 129.86

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

08/17/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 520.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN CTE - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 520.71

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

08/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 139.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 139.95

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBS - Principal's Office C&I Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 177.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Glenbrook Day Meeting Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 177.87

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/17/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Image Specialties of Glenview Inc 107.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Nameplates 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 107.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

08/17/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Metra 78.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Special Education - Transition Transportation 08/24/2022 40 E 100 2550 3300 10 001300 78.50

Administraton - Special Education
Administration

08/17/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 76.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN CTE - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 76.93

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

08/17/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Kids Discover 240.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Special Education - Annual Subscription Renewal 2022/23 08/24/2022 10 E 200 2330 3160 20 001300 240.00

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

08/17/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Veo Technologies 2,817.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Athletics - Girls & Boys Soccer Veo Camera Equipment and
Subscription

08/24/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955245 1,408.50

Glenbrook South High School - Soccer - Boys

08/19/2022 GBS Athletics - Girls & Boys Soccer Veo Camera Equipment and
Subscription

08/24/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955345 1,408.50

Glenbrook South High School - Soccer - Girls
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/17/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Micrologic Systems Inc 1,150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Technology Services - Epson Projector Remotes (50) 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 1,150.00

Administraton - Technology Services

08/17/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card EasyKeys.com 10.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Replacement Key for Classroom Cabinet 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 10.25

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/17/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card American Airlines Group Inc 376.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Airfare for Learning Forward National Conference in Nashville, TN
12/4/22 - 12/8/22 - B Georges

08/24/2022 10 E 300 2410 3320 30 002410 376.20

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

08/17/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 135.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies - Fast Charger 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001410 135.96

Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting

08/17/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Coaches' Voice 145.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Athletics - Soccer Annual Subscription Renewal 2022/23 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1510 3160 20 005100 145.78

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

08/17/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 111.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - Glenbrook Days Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4900 30 001405 111.00

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
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08/17/2022 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 162.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - General Office Supplies and Coffee Maker 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 62.73

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/19/2022 GBA - General Office Supplies and Coffee Maker 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 7400 30 001060 99.99

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/17/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 36.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies - Wireless Mice 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 36.44

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

08/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot -77.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Scotch Heavy-Duty Shipping Packing Tape - Credit Received 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 -77.48

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Office Depot -22.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Return of Magnetic Tape and Dispenser 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 -22.59

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/17/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 59.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 59.89

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Corner Bakery Cafe 195.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Staff Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4900 30 001045 195.99

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
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08/17/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Panera Bread 16.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Staff Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001030 16.60

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/17/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 4.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 4.99

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 52.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - HDMI Cables for Classrooms 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 52.35

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/17/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Jersey Mike's Subs 173.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Welcome Back Faculty Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001060 173.69

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/17/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 67.02
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Evaluation Book 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001055 67.02

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card McAlister's Deli 159.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Glenbrook Day Department Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001045 159.86

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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08/17/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 36.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 36.48

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/17/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Loyola University Chicago 38.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Administrator Tuition Service Fee for Fall 2022 - M Maranto 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 38.48

Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction

08/17/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Pita Inn 395.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Hospitality for the Department 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4900 30 001020 395.56

Glenbrook South High School - English

08/17/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 170.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Department Cart 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001045 170.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Flags Georgia 14.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 14.52

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 182.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 182.48

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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08/17/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 212.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 212.13

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/17/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 16.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 16.93

Administraton - Business Services

08/17/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Organimi 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - Monthly Subscription Renewal 8/16/22 - 9/16/22 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 3160 10 002630 30.00

Administraton - Communications

08/17/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Mushroom Cloud Press 34.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Speech - Competition Material 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005835 34.99

Glenbrook North High School - Forensics

08/17/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Half Price Books 22.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN CTE - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 22.49

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education

08/17/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 24.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - District Office Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 24.94

Administraton - Business Services
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08/17/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 48.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Supplies - Utility Caddies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 48.46

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/17/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 95.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Meeting Beverages 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1510 4900 30 005100 95.92

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

08/17/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 11.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN CTE - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001415 11.49

Glenbrook North High School - Business Education

08/17/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Pita Inn 266.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Social Studies - Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4900 30 001060 266.67

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/17/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card JMA Sandwiches Ltd 377.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Peer Group / Freshman Orientation Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2121 4900 30 002120 377.00

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

08/17/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Panera Bread 218.26
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Welcome Back Staff Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001030 218.26

Glenbrook North High School - World Language
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/17/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 6.92

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/17/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Corner Bakery Cafe 1,170.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Meeting Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1510 4900 30 005100 1,170.00

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

08/17/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Our Lady of Perpetual Help Parish 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Memorial Donation for Staff Member's Parent 08/24/2022 10 L 200 4925 0000 20 921050 50.00

Glenbrook North High School - Welfare Fund

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 9.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Biology Lab Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 9.37

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Chemistry Lab Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 12.51

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 60.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 60.70

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 1,409.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 1,409.43

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Hotels.com -438.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Lodging for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey, E Solis, R LeBlanc, & K Galson -
Credit

08/24/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 -438.20

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/18/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 63.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001060 63.80

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Target Corporation 111.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Biology Lab Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 111.93

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 9.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Supplies for Classroom 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001020 9.80

Glenbrook South High School - English

08/18/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 52.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - Adobe Photoshop Book 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 52.65

Administraton - Communications
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08/18/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 630.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Magnifying Lamps for GBS Student Health Center 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2130 7400 10 002131 630.60

Administraton - School Health Center

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 30.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 30.45

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 14.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 14.08

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -95.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Instructional Materials - Return Credit 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 -95.88

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 14.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 14.97

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/18/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 71.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 71.30

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
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08/18/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 42.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 42.78

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 18.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Biology Lab Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 18.95

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 34.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 34.99

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 7.99

Administraton - Communications

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Sunset Food Mart Inc 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Chemistry Lab Supplies - Dry Ice 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 19.99

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 58.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - Adobe Photoshop Book 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 58.49

Administraton - Communications
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08/18/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Instructional Coaching Group 2,694.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Registration for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - S Sheehan, C Muir, & M Bertke

08/24/2022 10 E 300 2210 3320 30 002210 2,694.00

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 71.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 71.84

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Hotels.com 1,171.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Lodging for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey, E Solis, R LeBlanc, & K Galson

08/24/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 1,171.15

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/18/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 299.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies - SD Card 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001410 299.16

Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 43.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 43.44

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 598.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - Technical Education Woods - Cart - Credit Pending 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 598.00

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
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08/18/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 12.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 33.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials Freight Charge 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 33.95

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.83
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 19.83

Glenbrook North High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 182.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Parking Lot Striping Supplies 08/24/2022 20 E 300 2543 3270 30 009080 182.77

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 1,019.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 1,019.07

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 276.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 276.14

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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08/18/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 14.99

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/18/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 47.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - World Languages Department Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 47.47

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 29.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 29.61

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 113.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 113.43

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Target Corporation 13.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 13.20

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 70.26
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 70.26

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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08/18/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 31.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 General Classroom Supplies for GBN Special Education 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1200 4100 20 001315 31.06

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education Instruction

08/18/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Krueger Pottery Supply 773.02
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 773.02

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

08/18/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Shar Music 19.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Orchestra Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 19.10

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/18/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 87.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Supplies 08/24/2022 10 L 300 4920 0000 30 001005 87.40

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 43.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 43.98

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Popplers Music -538.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Inadvertent Charge - Credit Received 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 -538.95

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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08/18/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Hotels.com -438.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Lodging for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey, E Solis, R LeBlanc, & K Galson -
Credit

08/24/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 -438.20

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/18/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Instructional Coaching Group 2,097.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Registration for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - B Georges, M Harris, & C Reichert

08/24/2022 10 E 300 2210 3320 30 002210 2,097.00

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/18/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 51.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - World Language Classroom Supply 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 51.06

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

08/18/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Subway 5.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Meal 08/24/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 5.27

Administraton - Financial Aid

08/18/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Office Depot 66.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Department and Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001020 31.17

Glenbrook North High School - English

08/19/2022 GBN - Department and Classroom Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 35.22

Glenbrook North High School - English
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/18/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 110.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Supplies for the Department 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001020 110.08

Glenbrook South High School - English

08/18/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 82.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Department Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 82.34

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 273.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 273.34

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Hotels.com -438.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Lodging for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey, E Solis, R LeBlanc, & K Galson -
Credit

08/24/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 -438.20

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/18/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.26
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 12.26

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 26.91

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/18/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 29.89

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

08/18/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 59.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 59.50

Administraton - Communications

08/18/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 1,999.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Bookstore - Calculators and Chargers 08/24/2022 10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 1,909.85

Administraton - Technology Services

08/19/2022 GBN Bookstore - Calculators and Chargers 08/24/2022 10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002664 90.00

Administraton - Student 1:1 Technology

08/18/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 37.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 General Classroom Supplies for GBN Special Education 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1200 4100 20 001315 37.96

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education Instruction

08/18/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Lyon & Healy Harps 194.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Orchestra Instrument Supplies for Maintenance 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 3230 20 001045 194.54

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 3.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 3.82

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/18/2022 GBA - Communications Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 23.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA Communications - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 23.99

Administraton - Communications

08/18/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 11.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - World Languages Classroom Supply 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 11.97

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

08/18/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Ward's Natural Science 366.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - Classroom Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 366.08

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/18/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card 4imprint, Inc 1,078.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Pom Poms 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1520 4100 30 005800 1,078.04

Glenbrook South High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

08/18/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Hotels.com -438.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Lodging for Teaching, Learning, and Coaching Conference in San
Antonio, TX 10/2/22 - 10/4/22 - J Markey, E Solis, R LeBlanc, & K Galson -
Credit

08/24/2022 10 E 200 2210 3320 20 002210 -438.20

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

08/18/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.21
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 6.21

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

08/18/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Interior Investments LLC 3,502.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Furniture for GBS Student Health Center 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2130 7400 10 002131 3,502.00

Administraton - School Health Center

08/19/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 249.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS CTE - Engineering Supplies - 3D Printer Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 249.90

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

08/19/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Goode & Fresh Pizza Bakery 423.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Athletics - Girls Swimming Hospitality 08/24/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955360 423.72

Glenbrook South High School - Swim/Diving - Girls

08/19/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 31.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Technology Services - Refreshments 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 31.98

Administraton - Technology Services

08/19/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Dollar Tree Stores, Inc. 76.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Concessions - Hospitality 08/24/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903200 76.25

Glenbrook South High School - Concessions

08/19/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 21.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Biology Lab Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 21.42

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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08/19/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 28.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN - Lost Book Order 08/24/2022 10 L 200 4920 0000 20 002220 28.94

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

08/19/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card Penguin Random House LLC 302.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBN Bookstore - English Novels 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 302.40

Administraton - Bookstore

08/19/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - General Office Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 26.49

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

08/19/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 36.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - District Hospitality 08/24/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 36.99

Administraton - Business Services

08/19/2022 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 1,859.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBOC - Scavenger Services - August 2022 08/24/2022 20 E 500 2542 3760 10 009010 1,859.72

Glenbrook Off Campus - Custodial Services

08/19/2022 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 377.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBA - Scavenger Services - August 2022 08/24/2022 20 E 100 2542 3760 10 009010 377.81

Administraton - Custodial Services
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08/19/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 5,714.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS - Scavenger Services - August 2022 08/24/2022 20 E 300 2542 3760 30 009010 5,714.70

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

08/19/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Michaels Arts & Crafts 30.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 GBS Science - General Supplies 08/24/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 30.56

Glenbrook South High School - Science

08/19/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 103.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

08/19/2022 Office Supplies and Instructional Materials 08/24/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 77.90
